GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5211
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

CONSTRUCTION OF INTER - STATE ROADS IN MADHYA PRADESH
Singh Shri Ganesh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any proposal from Madhya Pradesh Government regarding construction of inter-State roads and bridges which have economic importance; and

(b) if so, the time by which the said proposal is likely to be approved?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIKRISHANPAL GURJAR)
(@) No Madam.

(b) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

